FAD2.5~30W dual road common ground AC-DC power modules
FAD2.5~30W Dual road common ground series
■ Output characteristic
Output voltage accuracy Nominal output voltage ±2%
Load effect
10%~100%Ionom Change time△
Voutnom≤±0.5%

■ Selection list
Model number
Input voltage range
Vac/Vdc
Output
voltage/current
（V）/（A）
Maximum
capacitive
load（µF）
Typical
efficiency
（%）
FAD10-5-N 165V-265V/200V-360V ±5/1.00 75
FAD10-12-N 165V-265V/200V-360V ±12/0.45 80
FAD10-15-N 165V-265V/200V-360V ±15/0.35 80
FAD10-24-N 165V-265V/200V-360V ±24/0.22 80
FAD15-5-N 165V-265V/200V-360V ±5/1.50 75
FAD15-12-N 165V-265V/200V-360V ±12/0.65 80
FAD15-15-N 165V-265V/200V-360V ±15/0.50 80
FAD15-24-N 165V-265V/200V-360V ±24/0.32 80
FAD20-5-N 165V-265V/200V-360V ±5/2.00 75
FAD20-12-N 165V-265V/200V-360V ±12/0.83 80
FAD20-15-N 165V-265V/200V-360V ±15/0.65 80
FAD20-24-N 165V-265V/200V-360V ±24/0.45 80
FAD30-5-N 165V-265V/200V-360V ±5/3.00 75
FAD30-12-N 165V-265V/200V-360V ±12/1.25 80
FAD30-15-N 165V-265V/200V-360V ±15/1.00 80
FAD30-24-N 165V-265V/200V-360V ±24/0.65 80
FAD2.5-5-W 85V-265V/100V-360V ±5/0.25 75
FAD2.5-12-W 85V-265V/100V-360V ±12/0.11 80
FAD2.5-15-W 85V-265V/100V-360V ±15/0.08 80
FAD2.5-24-W 85V-265V/100V-360V ±24/0.06 80
FAD5-5-W 85V-265V/100V-360V ±5/0.50 75
FAD5-12-W 85V-265V/100V-360V ±12/0.22 80
FAD5-15-W 85V-265V/100V-360V ±15/0.18 80
FAD5-24-W 85V-265V/100V-360V ±24/0.11 80
FAD10-5-W 85V-265V/100V-360V ±5/1.00 75
FAD10-12-W 85V-265V/100V-360V ±12/0.45 80
FAD10-15-W 85V-265V/100V-360V ±15/0.35 80
FAD10-24-W 85V-265V/100V-360V ±24/0.22 80
FAD15-5-W 85V-265V/100V-360V ±5/1.50 75
FAD15-12-W 85V-265V/100V-360V ±12/0.65 80
FAD15-15-W 85V-265V/100V-360V ±15/0.50 80
FAD15-24-W 85V-265V/100V-360V ±24/0.32 80
FAD20-5-W 85V-265V/100V-360V ±5/2.00 75
FAD20-12-W 85V-265V/100V-360V ±12/0.83 80
FAD20-15-W 85V-265V/100V-360V ±15/0.65 80
FAD20-24-W 85V-265V/100V-360V ±24/0.45 80
FAD2.5~30W dual road common ground AC-DC power modules
unit：mm
■ Product diagram